

UFO Pebble

The Connectix Unseen Fiber Optics (UFO) Pebble customer connection solution is a rapid; deployable, spooled fiber solution which facilitates the connection of the customer to the UFO building distribution cabling system and the preferred internet service providers (ISP) network optical network terminal (ONT) device without the need for a separate customer connection patch lead.

Each Pebble is pre-fibered with a factory terminated & tested bend-insensitive singlemode ITU.G.657.B3 assembly; 25m/82 ft long

with either SC/APC at both ends, or alternatively with SC/APC at one end to LC/APC connectivity at the other.

It's sleek, low-profile aesthetic design is ideally suited for modern, traditional apartment spaces and for use with the wider Connectix UFO portfolio. The Pebble offers installers an efficient and discreet cabling solution.

Features & Benefits

- · Unique circular design
- 1.2mm Cca CPR rated LSZH jacketed cable
- Singlemode bend-insensitive fiber ITU-T.G.657.B3
- 25m/82ft max. spooled cable length
- · Surface mounted



Product Specifications	
Application	Indoor FTTx, FTTB, MDU, SMDU, SDU, Retrobuild
Material	Material UV Stabilized UL94VO ABS (Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene)
Material Finish	White
Connector Type	LC/APC, SC/APC
Fiber Type	Bend-Insensitive G.657.B3 (IEC 60793-2-50 B6.B3)
Fiber Count	1
Ferrule Material	Zirconnia Ceramic
Cable Diameter	1.2mm
Fiber Mode	Singlemode (OS2)
Polish Type	APC
Size (W x H in mm/in)	110 x 28.75/4.3 x 1.1
Temperature Range	-20°C to +65°C

Ordering Information		
Product Description	Part Number	
Connectix UFO Pebble 25m/82ft 1.2m Cca Cord + 1m tail SC/APC to SC/APC	UFO-Pebble-025-1	
Connectix UFO Pebble 25m/82ft 1.2m Cca Cord + 1m tail SC/APC to LC/APC	UFO-Pebble-025-2	

